

District 21 Placer County General Service

March 26, 2024 - 6:00pm-7:15pm Meeting Agenda

I.	Call to Order: Serenity Prayer a. Declaration of Unity b. GSR Preamble c. Welcome and introductions d. What Tradition 3 means to me and my Gro	oup – Tom F	5
II.	Agenda Review/Additions		
III.	District Trusted Servant Positions: a. Vacancies: Bridging the Gap Chair, Alternate Webmaster		
IV.	February 27, 2024 Minutes: Review/Amend/Approve Laura		5
V.	PRAASA Panel - feedback	Sarah, Marilyn, Tom, Michael, Christy	20
VI.	2024 Spending Plan a. Review of 2024 District 21 Spending Plan	Sarah	15

- b. Action Item Motion #2024-06: Approve funding for up to 4 scholarships for GSRs whose Groups cannot afford to send them for the Post-Conference (May) and Fall (October) Assemblies
- c. Action Item Motion #2024-07: Approve funding for District 21 H&I Representative to participate in the joint Northern/Southern California H&I Conference, May 1-3, 2024
- d. Action Item: Motion #2024-08: Approve the 2024 District 21 Spending Plan

VII. General Service Conference Pre-Conference Assembly

GSRs 10

a. GSRs: Generating an informed Group Conscience

VIII. **Reports**

2 min each (14 min)

Alt DCM – Tom	Treasurer - Sarah	Zoom Coord/Alt -Vincent & Christy	H& I - Marilyn
Secretary - Laura	Webmaster - David	PICPC Chair/Alt – Tony & Robert	BTG Chair (vacant)

IX. Future Agenda Items

2

- a. Consider establishing a District 21 Archives Liaison position
- b. Consider establishing a District 21 CCFAA Liaison position
- c. Consider funding for District Officers and Appointed Chairs/Reps to participate in Assemblies

Χ. Adjourn

1

a. Responsibility Statement